## 502557908 11/05/2013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2603589

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
PETER LIN	04/20/2010	
LEHUA CHANG	04/15/2010	
SCOTT D. EDMONDSON	04/15/2010	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MERCK SHARP & DOHME CORP.		
Street Address:	26 EAST LINCOLN AVENUE		
Internal Address:	RY862011-A		
City:	RAHWAY		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07065		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13319250

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (732)594-4720

 Phone:
 732-594-1652

 Email:
 us\_efs@merck.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: MERCK SHARP & DOHME CORP.

Address Line 1: P,O. BOX 2000 Address Line 2: RY862011-A

Address Line 4: RAHWAY, NEW JERSEY 07065

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MRLBRE22545
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICIA A. SHATYNSKI

REEL: 031545 FRAME: 0623

PATENT

502557908

Signature:	/Patricia A. Shatynski, Reg. # 43109/
Date:	11/05/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=MRLBRE22545-ASSIGN-05NOVEN source=MRLBRE22545-ASSIGN-05NOVEN source=MRLBRE22545-ASSIGN-05NOVEN source=MRLBRE22545-ASSIGN-05NOVEN	MBER2013#page2.tif MBER2013#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 031545 FRAME: 0624

Attorney Docket Number MRL-BRE-22545

	ASSIGNMENT AND	ACDEEMENT	PCT Appl. No.		Oil
	ADDIVITURE ALL	TACOBAR TATIONAL TO A	rung Date		
For value received, I,	Peter Lin				
residing in: Edison, New Jers	ey, USA				
hereby sell, assign and transfe	or or confirm the grant and assignmen	nt to MERCK SHARP &	& DOHME CORP., a	corporation of	the State of
New Jersey, having an office	at Lincoln Avenue, City of Rahway,	State of New Jersey, a	nd its successors, ass	igns and legal re	epresentatives,
my entire right, title and interes	est, for all countries, in and to certain	n inventions relating to			
	PYRROLIDINE-DERIVED BETA	3 ADRENERGIC REC	EPTOR AGONISTS	*	
described in an application fo	r Patents having Attorney Docket Nu	umber MRL-BRE-2254	an	nd in application	(s)
Serial No. 61/176,654	filed on 05/08/2009	; Serial No.	fi	iled on	;
Serial No.	filed on (if applied	cable),			
and all my rights and privilege	es, including any and all benefits unc	ler the International Cor	nvention for the Prote	ection of Industr	ial Property,
under any and all Patents which	ch may be granted therefor, and under	er any and all extensions	s, divisionals, reissue	s and continuation	ons of said
application for Patents, includ	ling any foreign applications derived	therefrom, equivalent t	hereto or claiming pr	iority thereof.	
I request that any and	d all Patents for said inventions be is	sued to said assignee, or	to its successors, ass	signs and legal	
representatives, or to such nor	ninees as it may designate.				i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i
I agree that, when rec	quested, I will, without charge to said	I assignee but at its expe	ense, sign all papers,	take all rightful	
oaths, and do all acts which m	nay be necessary, desirable or conver	nient for securing and m	aintaining Patents for	said inventions	in any
and all countries and for vesti	ng title thereto in said assignee, its si	accessors, assigns and le	egal representatives o	r nominees.	
I covenant with said	assignee, its successors, assigns and	legal representatives, th	at the rights and prop	erty herein	
conveyed are free and clear of	f any encumbrance, and that I have fi	all right to convey the sa	ame as herein express	sed.	
I hereby authorize my	y attorney Yong Zhao				
or an attorney with Power of	Attorney in this application, of the sa	id MERCK SHARP &	DOHME CORP., to	insert the Seria	l No. (s),
	g Date (s) of said application(s) whe				
Signed at	ahvay M	this d	lay of <u>Uspra</u>	<u>L</u> ,	2010 .
		<u> </u>	Petero	Ay	
		I	Peter Lin	Annual Control of the	

		PATENT
Attorn	ey Docket Number 1	MRL-BRE-22545
	U.S. Serial No.	13/3/9/250
		11/07/2011
ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT	· ·	
	rung Date .	
`		
STATE OF NEW JERSEY		
County of $Onion$ $> ss.$		
County or		
Personally appeared before me the above-named Peter Lin		
to me known and known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument a	nd acknowledged sai	d instrument to be his
		ALLEY VILLA TO VV
free act and deed this $204$ day of $4$ ,	2010 .	
¢		
	. 1	
	X1. 1. 7	1. Donne
	The state of the s	A Armer Mr. Date Batherine

LUISA M. TOWNES
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
My Commission Expires 9/1/2014

Page 2 of 2

Notary Public

Attorney Docket Number	MRL-BRE-2254
------------------------	--------------

U.S. Serial No.	13	13/9,250
	31	レッドンル

	•	
Title To a	- 2	
Filing Date _		

Filing Date \_

Filing 1	Date	 Ц	10	4	40	<u> </u>	
PCT Appl.	No.	 					

For value received, we, Lehua Chang and Scott D. Edmondson

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

residing in: Ramsey, New Jersey, USA; Clark, New Jersey, USA; respectively,

hereby sell, assign and transfer or confirm the grant and assignment to MERCK SHARP & DOHME CORP., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, having an office at Lincoln Avenue, City of Rahway, State of New Jersey, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to PYRROLIDINE-DERIVED BETA 3 ADRENERGIC RECEPTOR AGONISTS

described in an application for Patents having Attorney Docket Number MRL-BRE-22545

and in application(s)

Serial No. 61/176,654

filed on 05/08/2009

; Serial No.

filed on

Serial No.

filed on

(if applicable),

and all our rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under any and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and under any and all extensions, divisionals, reissues and continuations of said application for Patents, including any foreign applications derived therefrom, equivalent thereto or claiming priority thereof.

We request that any and all Patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, or to its successor, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining Patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

This document may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all such counterparts shall together constitute but one and the same document.

or an attorney with Power of Attorney in this application, We hereby authorize our attorney, Yong Zhao of the said MERCK SHARP & DOHME CORP., to insert Serial No. (s), PCT Appl. No. (s) and Filing Date (s) of said application(s)

when known.

PATENT

Page 1 of 2

REEL: 031545 FRAME: 0627

# Attorney Docket Number MRL-BRE-22545 U.S. Serial No. 13 3 19 ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT PCT Appl. No. Filing Date \_\_\_\_\_ Signed at Rahway, NJ Lehua Chang County of Union Personally appeared before me the above-named Lehua Chang Scott D. Edmondson

to me known and known to me to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged said instrument to be their free act and deed this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_

Notary Public

LUISA NE TOWNES NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires 9/1/2014

**PATENT** 

Page 2 of 2

Computer generated form "Assignment - Joint" (Assignments Polder) Merck & Co., Inc. 01/06/2010 **RECORDED: 11/05/2013** 

**REEL: 031545 FRAME: 0628**